MergePoint  5224/5240
 Service Processor Manager
TM
Innovative Solution for Service Processor Management
The MergePoint™ 5224/5240 service processor (SP) managers simplify management of servers
with SP technologies by consolidating IP connections, user access and server health
information. With multiple Ethernet ports, the MergePoint 5224/5240 appliances connect
point-to-point with Ethernet-based service processors, such as HP® Integrated Lights-Out (iLO),

Storage Temperature:   –40°F to 185°F (–40°C to 85°C)
Humidity:   5% to 90% noncondensing
Dimensions:
(WxDxH)        22 x 19.5 x 6.9 in.
         (55.9 x 49.5 x 17.5 cm)
Weight:    15 lb (6.8 kg)
Enclosure:   Steel
Supported Hardware:
SP support           IPMI 1.5, 2.0; DRAC III; iLO, iLO 2; RSA II, ALOM
Certifications:    FCC Part 15 Class A
              CE: EN55022 Class A and EN55024 Class A
              CSA
              C-Tick
              ICES-T03
Part Number           Model          Description
MGP5224SAC-001  MergePoint 5224 SAC  24-port SP manager, single
        AC power
MGP5240SAC-001 MergePoint 5240 SAC  40-port SP manager, single
        AC power
MGP5224DAC-001 MergePoint 5224 DAC  24-port SP manager, dual
        AC power
MGP5240DAC-001  MergePoint 5240 DAC  40-port SP manager, dual
        AC power
MGP5224DDC MergePoint 5224 DDC  24-port SP manager, dual
        DC power
MGP5240DDC MergePoint 5240 DDC  40-port SP manager, dual
        DC power
MGPUG-20 MergePoint 5224/5240 20-target add-on license
Features
Server Management
• Physical consolidation of service processors
• SoL, power control, hardware monitoring and alerts